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Cox Group 1 86 81 167 78 76 154 244 84 82 166 83 81 164 330 85 82 167 83 80 163 248.5 81 81 162 88 86 174 82.25 0 82.25 91.13 1

Tuscarora Group 1 81 80 161 82 80 162 242 82 81 163 82 80 162 325 81 83 164 82 83 165 246.5 78 82 160 92 90 182 81.35 0 81.35 90.68 2

Orange Co. Group 1 85 83 168 75 73 148 242 78 78 156 77 76 153 309 72 73 145 75 75 150 220 69 67 136 73 71 144 77.1 0 77.1 88.55 3

Broadway Group 1 82 78 160 69 66 135 227.5 71 72 143 76 75 151 294 76 78 154 76 78 154 231 63 66 129 81 79 160 75.25 0 75.25 87.63 4

Heritage(Loudoun) Group 1 78 75 153 68 68 136 221 69 68 137 71 74 145 282 74 75 149 67 70 137 217.5 62 66 128 71 69 140 72.05 0 72.05 86.03 5

Landstown Group 1 74 69 143 66 65 131 208.5 73 73 146 74 70 144 290 77 74 151 68 63 131 216.5 76 80 156 84 81 165 71.5 0 71.5 85.75 6

Fort Defiance Group 1 80 74 154 71 69 140 224 66 64 130 66 63 129 259 65 67 132 74 71 145 204.5 70 72 142 79 76 155 68.75 0 68.75 84.38 7

Potomac Group 1 72 66 138 67 63 130 203 70 66 136 73 69 142 278 67 64 131 70 64 134 198 70 74 144 67 64 131 67.9 0 67.9 83.95 8

Heritage (Lynchburg) Group 1 75 70 145 64 62 126 208 67 67 134 68 64 132 266 69 68 137 63 61 124 199 68 62 130 75 73 148 67.3 0 67.3 83.65 9

Altavista Combined Group 1 76 71 147 63 59 122 208 63 62 125 72 68 140 265 71 65 136 67 60 127 199.5 58 57 115 64 62 126 67.25 0 67.25 83.63 10

Kempsville Group 1 64 63 127 65 62 127 190.5 61 61 122 65 62 127 249 66 62 128 62 58 120 188 52 55 107 77 75 152 62.75 0 62.75 81.38 11

Strasburg Group 1 62 61 123 65 58 123 184.5 64 60 124 62 55 117 241 62 59 121 61 55 116 179 51 55 106 61 59 120 60.45 0 60.45 80.23 12

Princess Anne Group 2 92 90 182 86 85 171 267.5 86 86 172 85 85 170 342 91 87 178 84 84 168 262 86 85 171 87 85 172 87.15 0 87.15 93.58 1

Broad Run Group 2 84 82 166 77 75 152 242 81 81 162 81 82 163 325 83 85 168 79 81 160 248 76 79 155 93 91 184 81.5 0 81.5 90.75 2

Deep Run Group 2 86 81 167 80 79 159 246.5 76 73 149 80 78 158 307 76 79 155 81 80 161 235.5 76 77 153 85 83 168 78.9 0 78.9 89.45 3

Woodgrove Group 2 81 78 159 81 77 158 238 77 75 152 77 76 153 305 80 77 157 79 79 158 236 78 79 157 89 87 176 77.9 0 77.9 88.95 4

Albemarle Group 2 80 77 157 70 68 138 226 80 81 161 71 72 143 304 78 74 152 78 79 157 230.5 76 76 152 68 70 138 76.05 0 76.05 88.03 5

Kellam Group 2 79 76 155 73 71 144 227 80 78 158 78 74 152 310 73 66 139 73 69 142 210 74 75 149 78 76 154 74.7 0 74.7 87.35 6

EC Glass Group 2 75 73 148 76 74 150 223 76 74 150 75 75 150 300 75 71 146 76 72 148 220 75 79 154 80 79 159 74.3 0 74.3 87.15 7

Lee-Davis Group 2 77 74 151 72 70 142 222 70 69 139 68 66 134 273 68 63 131 72 67 139 200.5 74 76 150 74 72 146 69.55 0 69.55 84.78 8

Fluvanna Group 2 68 68 136 68 64 132 202 68 67 135 74 74 148 283 64 59 123 72 68 140 193 68 66 134 66 64 130 67.8 0 67.8 83.90 9

Charlottesville Group 2 74 72 146 69 65 134 213 67 66 133 72 69 141 274 60 57 117 71 65 136 185 67 66 133 63 59 122 67.2 0 67.2 83.60 10

Riverside Group 2 70 67 137 67 66 133 203.5 67 64 131 67 63 130 261 66 60 126 65 64 129 190.5 65 61 126 65 63 128 65.5 0 65.5 82.75 11

Sheet 7 Sheet 8

Tim Gauldin

Additional Captions (0%)

ADJ

FINAL 

SCORE

Matt Phillips

Percussion

Performance and Scores

Ensemble Music Individual Music

SUB TOTAL
FINAL 

SCORE

Visual Effect

Steve Calhoun Todd Fox Jim Brooks Doug Casteen
GE 

TOTAL

MUS  

TOTAL

General Effect (40%)

Color Guard

Sheet 6

Kevin Bell Jason Derting
VIS  

TOTAL

 Music (30%)

Sheet 1 Sheet 2  Sheet 3 Sheet 4 Sheet 5

Music Effect

Visual (30%)

Ensemble Visual Individual Visual



VMBC Prelims

Contest Location: Date:

Libert Univesity 11/2/19

Unit Class Final Score Class Ordinals Total Ordinals Score Ordinals Score Ordinals Score Ordinals Score Ordinals Score Ordinals Score Ordinals Unit Class

Cox Group 1 91.13 1 2 244 1 330 1 248.5 1 162 1 174 2 Cox Group 1

Tuscarora Group 1 90.68 2 4 242 2 325 2 246.5 2 160 2 182 1 Tuscarora Group 1

Orange Co. Group 1 88.55 3 7 242 2 309 3 220 4 136 6 144 8 Orange Co. Group 1

Broadway Group 1 87.63 4 9 227.5 4 294 4 231 3 129 8 160 4 Broadway Group 1

Heritage(Loudoun) Group 1 86.03 5 12 221 6 282 6 217.5 5 128 9 140 9 Heritage(Loudoun) Group 1

Landstown Group 1 85.75 6 13 208.5 7 290 5 216.5 6 156 3 165 3 Landstown Group 1

Fort Defiance Group 1 84.38 7 15 224 5 259 10 204.5 7 142 5 155 5 Fort Defiance Group 1

Potomac Group 1 83.95 8 16 203 10 278 7 198 10 144 4 131 10 Potomac Group 1

Heritage (Lynchburg) Group 1 83.65 9 18 208 8 266 8 199 9 130 7 148 7 Heritage (Lynchburg) Group 1

Altavista Combined Group 1 83.63 10 19 208 8 265 9 199.5 8 115 10 126 11 Altavista Combined Group 1

Kempsville Group 1 81.38 11 22 190.5 11 249 11 188 11 107 11 152 6 Kempsville Group 1

Strasburg Group 1 80.23 12 23 184.5 12 241 12 179 12 106 12 120 12 Strasburg Group 1

Princess Anne Group 2 93.58 1 1 267.5 1 342 1 262 1 171 1 172 3 Princess Anne Group 2

Broad Run Group 2 90.75 2 3 242 3 325 2 248 2 155 3 184 1 Broad Run Group 2

Deep Run Group 2 89.45 3 5 246.5 2 307 4 235.5 4 153 5 168 4 Deep Run Group 2

Woodgrove Group 2 88.95 4 6 238 4 305 5 236 3 157 2 176 2 Woodgrove Group 2

Albemarle Group 2 88.03 5 8 226 6 304 6 230.5 5 152 6 138 8 Albemarle Group 2

Kellam Group 2 87.35 6 10 227 5 310 3 210 7 149 8 154 6 Kellam Group 2

EC Glass Group 2 87.15 7 11 223 7 300 7 220 6 154 4 159 5 EC Glass Group 2

Lee-Davis Group 2 84.78 8 14 222 8 273 10 200.5 8 150 7 146 7 Lee-Davis Group 2

Fluvanna Group 2 83.90 9 17 202 11 283 8 193 9 134 9 130 9 Fluvanna Group 2

Charlottesville Group 2 83.60 10 20 213 9 274 9 185 11 133 10 122 11 Charlottesville Group 2

Riverside Group 2 82.75 11 21 203.5 10 261 11 190.5 10 126 11 128 10 Riverside Group 2

Band Placements - Class / Overall 

(Total Score)

AWARDS AND ORDINALS RECAP

Percussion Color Guard Drum Major
Music Caption 

(Ens + Ind)

General Effect Caption 

(Mus + Vis)

Visual Caption 

(Ens + Ind)


